AUIGN

600 Scale Fuselage 0DE
INSTRUGTION MANUAL

ERANRNAE

HN-GTS

Model:KZ0910103A

1 INTRODUCTION
RIS
1~9 SAFETY NOTES
Thank you for buying ALIGN products. Please read this ZEEFRSR
manual ca refull_y before assembling. We recomme_nd ; PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING
that you keep this manual for future reference regarding (REERE [ BIE
tuning and maintenance.
: : e 7| ASSEMBLY STEPS
AT ERDHERERASER  #2xuE - eageR |37 s
PVASHIBSTZBENAEHEERSR » DUERAE0ES2Z8)EED
RSNET < ERBRIEA - EHEUFEARNS - BE—THme | g ASSEHBLY ILLUSTRATION
BHERESANEL  UE5TLEREERRBE  UFRHRBRESS - e




Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. 600 scale fuselage is designed as an easy to use. Please read the manual
carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The scale fuselage
is designed for ALIGN T-REX 600Nitro Helicopter series use. You can easily put it on your T-REX 600Nitro for new
clothing.

FBHICREBOHNEGG  RITRCEZHENEMR 00EAKE - STFHNEEREFRBELCRBETHELIRBIFESCERFE - QKB
ZENRGTELTRES - FRORETHAEBLUEHENSE - ZEEBRMREH0H T-REX 600NitroRIESH S IRBPTERE  RELHS
T-REX 600Nitro- BATUEERI/MWREGHTK > RTENISRMEIBHEL -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS 1Z56{{zRiE%

| A‘wnRNING' Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
B2 & || DARBESLERIFRG  MEMBRUTEENMERLAUBRIRE -

CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.

==

A B || DRRFELRIERN  MERERIESHER -

‘@ FORBIDDEN| | Do not attempt under any circumstances.
| Bk ||| EEORIEGNEET  BOERIBE-

IMPORTANT NOTES 2%

RIC helicopters are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide
superior performance. Improper use of this product can resultin serious injury or even death. Please read this
manual carefully before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of
others and your environment when operating all ALIGN products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product.
Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters ata legal flying field. After
the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

After assembling the scale fuselage, the weight will increase and the structure will be more complex, so we
recommend not flying 3D to avoid any accident and damage.

EXEABUERNE r CRBS TSR EaRSIDRNAHAD » ILIBafERAEYAREGETET SHBRERZEEZENT @ B
BB UFAPSES » VERILEITEERT - 25 | TUEZERENER  HSHHERBEHEZHERSREHEANEERE
HEETEMBEECRNEBEORIT  FEGSEREGERIIBERILEERERNNANBHERMNOASTISHEERSNGESERITER

7 LMERZEHETRFER  ExBEXRAQAF[FABEMQRENEREN LOEAMREEEET -  TREABREBRERNE - 8
IBI0T MEBEIE MM - SRR EETIDRT  LIBEEATHENSARIESX -

R/C products require a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction
as aresult of accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you
experience problems during operation or maintenance.

ELSEEBRESRIFRINERBEE -Em » WEFREFERE  BEATSEREHER  FUFEBRBERMENBRARITME @ §HEA
REREZFENERFGIRE - WBEFHARETHERRE 22820003 EERRHENES - SEESHHERS -

AFE

Fly only In safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of
maintenance, pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury
occurring during the operation or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

EERERE EFRESCKRMED  MOBBLEBAL - ARERFEURGTER  SFEHNRETR - URIFEZLHANEG - 85I
FESHROTXZERSTURBOTN - BROSHUIERTLZE  IFTHSBRBASHETRNZERE -




QFEH  LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION &R AR

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an a legal flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near
buildings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your
model. For the first practice, please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid
to fly for reducing the damage. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain,
wind, snow or darkness.

BEF#ERIEERS —ENRE @ HEINETS BT - BERENEHNER - S/ ET
EMERISEERRITHHMMRT - WHEITRELEEREA - S8 - BEY) - SEER - B~
EE BBSRRNAEENBECEMAVENBIE - AXNRBE » BUOREETZRESEEBR
TR EEEERBERBERT - SHRITARIMSMOBEHREN B EE -

RAET T HESFBERETRIF LERTESREBRNZE -

Q% PREVENT MOISTURE 28RS

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.
ESBASHSOFSEBNTITMIEER N ABENBEBRIKE  BRESS
AMAEFER - WLKBEAREASTMEUBFREFZHFNEMSIEATRHINEN !

Qe PROPER OPERATION 27 s 4 Es

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This
product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.

BBETCHEN T » ETARNENEE > FEADHERERDNTH - ERGBNZE
» BRIERREBBFRRERIE  FOBEFH  UWDBRELE - FRAEBIEERE -

| A™MIS  OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT #2Ba5:2

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,

tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.)

ERTEBRTE > RERESSESBEERNGEGEETRIT  ERFASBEEIREE HIGE
HECAMATUTRESEACE - ERREBEREDNT2BVHEE—COHE r EEEE
ZEERERT REERHALTESEY  FTLIREBRIT -
EHHREREBEREFEEEAPIUZEES

A" SAFE OPERATION 22

ﬁperate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in danger.

BRECENARSE—ERMWHRENRIFECERH  BRES - BRMETAERE B
N@E@EIERTELERES -

AL ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES 28t 8#chit

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands,
and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

EEFRIRHEARERRESE  U2BEIERITDE  DIEZSHERRIBIE -

AYTN  KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT 23315

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EERBZEEL PAMEARR  BTO0ATEVE  DREEFEEHNE - BE Ll
BEESEMELEZERBEAOTE -




3.PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING #&aES1R

AUIGN

[/

600 scale fuselage, suitable for T-REX 600 Nitro Helicopter series.
GO0 E#5) - SBARRT-REX 600NitroE It EREE RS -

BEFORE ASSEMBLING /HZpIERS1H

1.Check for all the parts in the list come with the manual.

2.Some basic tools are needed to help the assembly.

1 HEHIBLTCEENENESERE » SWFHESPETHEE -

2 HARBREERE-LEBNIEBNEE -

TOOL B#TH

1. Cutter knife 2. Hexagon screw driver 3. Phillips screw driver 4. File
B, Diagonal cutting pliers B. Fine sandpaper 7. CA glue 8. AB glue

9, Silicona 10. Scissors

LETD 2.78E8F +FEF 487 S.H0H 6006 7.BHE 8.8

9. 2BWE 10.270

1.500E Canopy
2.Fuselage

10.Exhaust tube
11.Nylon strap

bt 3. 500FH B8 2 (3 x1
3.500E Canopy cover (Front) 12.Skid pipe 4.500ER B & (5 T) x1
4.500E Canopy cover (Right lower) 13.Landing skid g:%@_{j@%f?%vj?, X1
5.500E Canopy cover (Left lower) 14.Tail boom guide 72K B
6.Vertical stabilizer 15.Pellucid plastic lens SR
7.Horizontal stabilizer 16.Fixing plate 10.BFEREEx]
8.Exhaust mount 17.Rudder controlrod C %% :%Eéﬁ%xz
9. Joint tube 13 . 524
14 . EEEEREX]
155z H8E % Ax]
16. ®BiREE Hx]1
17.BREZEHER0x]
// A i { 070
evse rr %-) ,,,, g
18.Skid pipe end cap 26.Set screw 18.E§ﬂ’%%%$%{%ﬁﬁm
19.Tail control guide 27.Socket button head screw %g :%%%ﬁgﬁﬁﬂ
20.Ball link 28.Socket button head screw 21 . BRBIE D
21.Plastic spacer 29.Socket head screw 52 :?L%\f%ﬁ@&%%gﬁxémmmx A
22.Aluminum insert 30.Socket head screw 24 BBR+FE BRI Ix10mmx8
23.ELEV servo pole 31.Washer %g:%%@ﬁ%ﬁﬁnﬁmzmm
24.Round head tapping screw %éi%%ﬁ%% qa:{{%ommﬁd
g =l g [ m
25.Socket head screw QQ.EWHEE%H’%X%E%&
30. BB TEREFN3x10mmx4
31. S ¢3.4x¢09.9x0. 9mmx6




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS 8&5%

s

‘4
Assemble the skid pipe end caps (front) inthe Insertthe skid pipes through the landing skids.
skid pipes and apply some CA glue to fix if After that, assemble the skid pipe end caps
necessary. (Rear) in the skid pipes.

g%ﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ@ﬁﬂ%ﬂ RigE > REBYLIBLDIFCA EEBLEZTARNREE  BHRBEREERBERRBEL

Fasten 4pcs landing skids with socket head Fasten the skid pipes Wlth set screws M3x4.
screws T3x12. PALERIRFAMIx B ta EE BRI 2R L -

%Liﬁmlﬁ LIBSRANERMI 31 28I REBERBS
E

Glue the canopy covers inside the canopywith Glue the exhaust tube to the fuselage with AB |

silicone. glue or silicone as illustration.
3R RS CLZRNBEERBEAS L - WEERUESE ' BB ELAB VBB ER®RE -




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS 8&5%

Connect the exhaust tube to the exhaust mount Fix the oriznntal stabilizer to the vertical stabiliz

and tie them with nylon strap. with CA glue or AB glue.
GHFREEE TR EE » TLRTREEE - PAICASIABZAS KR REEREERL -

i mﬁ“ﬁ head|screw]

Raise the elevator servo b ELEV servo poles Fasten the ELEV servo pnles wt socket huttun

and screw it for preventing any interference head screws M3x6.
caused by the fuselage. DB RA7TEIRMM3K6 - SEEE SR AR -

908 7 » JSEL EVATORRIAR 38 BB MY 00 @ T4t (20mmR) RSB E T
IR REMBT B -

i " Y

First remove the original 600N landing skids. Fasten the sace nd leng plat to the bottom
Assemble the plastic spacers and the fixing plate with socket head screws M3x16 and washer

plate in the back of the bottom plate to raise it. ¢ 3.4x¢9.9Xx¢0.9mm.

SeAS000NE) IR 28 HR bR - IRIREEREB D LUEBRANERE LB/ BIRFNIKIOEET ¢ 3.4x¢09.9x0. OB R/ FEE
Eﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁma . R EMRER -




tail c
BBV 2 e e S

Put a smaller silicone joint tube on the muffler Temporally remove tail case, horizontal and

and then insert the exhaust tube. Fasten the tube vertical stabilizer, tail control guide, and rudder
with nylon strap. control rod B. Then assemble the attached Z-type
B NDBERESSTEEAIZRE - BRFESEEHEAINRE ©  rudder control rod C.

PRI UARTRETE  TAR FEK  BRsicETBRRRE
5195 - 1% CBERTE) 2 A AlRC -

Assemble the attached shorter rudder control Slightly install the helicpter unit into the fuselage.
guide. A S E I ARG -

KEBEWRANEZFRETEER -

;@&ﬁﬂdﬂ&lﬁ}aﬂﬂ&ﬁﬁﬂmw@ﬁﬁm
@@ﬂ%ﬁh@ﬂ@@dﬁﬂf@mﬁﬁmm
-‘[EJ‘”@E?@]%ME@E@ 25T :

Please note that the control rod C must be passed Fasten the helicopter unit at front with socket head

through the slot of the tail. (TIP: use a thin cotton screw M3x10 and washer ¢ 3.4x ¢ 9.9x ¢ 0.9mm.
thread to assist passing the control rod through =~ ESRIGEIEREATUBERIRN3XI0EET ¢ 3.4x 6 9.9x0. ImiRRE
E a

the slot.)
ASEGRECRIERREENROZFL GE: I{E BBV IRIREED
R ORI B ERIE B NELR) -




4. ASSENIBLY STEPS %5

M3x10 A
BRI RM3X10

Use an wrench to fastene fiin pt Insert a tail boom guide to the tail boom.
with socket head screw M3x10 and washer REEEEREARE -

©3.4X$9.9%x 0.9mm.
FERBLAR \BRFEERNBRMNIA]108EED ¢3.4x09.0x
0.9 BER BEEE -

Reinstall the tail case as the standard assembly. Apply some CA or AB glue on the aluminum inserts
Fasten the ball link in a proper position, and then and insert into the vertical stabilizer from the right

to the linkage ball. side.
ﬁ%gﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁ@ CHPERRFETEERER B RECRETREDLCAZBRE BGlBNEEBR -

Fasten the vertical stabilizer with socket head Fasten the canopy with 6pcs round head tapping

screws M3x16 and washers. screws T3x10.
LErEER » LLIEBBEN/\BEMN3X]IEETHIEETE - BEELIOpcsBEB HFIRAMTIXI0BHEE -




5.ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION #8%&5zEmE

Model:KZ0910102A




www.align.com.

WWW.a

www.align.com
www.align.com.tw

www.align.
www.align.com.tw

Specifications/;B18 &R &:
Length/#5&:1230mm
Height/#5&: 500mm
Width/#e%=: 340mm
Weight /2244 % : 12009

Suitable for ALIGN T-REX 600 Nitro series
B SALIGN T-REX 600 Nitro#t &Y

|

1230mm

SSIOSSESARID BRI S)
ALIGN CORPORATION LIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN Mar.2008 coo4s



